
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING 
MARCH 26, 2024 

 
 

TO:  Dr. Rob Fulk 

  Chief Operations Officer 

 

FROM:  Susan Biasiolli, Director 

  Facility Planning 

 

SUBJECT:  Approval of Construction Change Orders 

 

DATE:  March 26, 2024 

 

 

 

BG#  CONTRACTOR  SCHOOL/PROJECT  C.O.#  AMOUNT 

20‐038  Marrillia Design & Construction  New ES/Wilkerson ES  16  ‐7,989.00 

20‐040  Marrillia Design & Construction  New ES/Dr. William H. Perry ES  13  44,955.00 

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          

   Secretary, Board of Education      Chairman, Board of Education 

 

 

 

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson 

County Board of Education on ___  March 26, 2024 __   and the following voted: 

 

 

VOTING AYE:             

               

VOTING NAY:             

PASSED AND APPROVED:          _______  

 

 



BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING 
MARCH 26, 2024 

 
 

New ES – Wilkerson ES  Change Order #16 
Original Contract 

Amount 

Previous Approved 

Change Order Amount 

Current Change Order 

Amount 

Total Contract Amount 

to Date 

Total Project Cost to 

Date 

17,100,000.00  701,365.00  (7,989.00)  17,793,376.00  18,905,765.42 

 
1. Credit to remove soap dispenser blocks.  Justification:   Owner requested. 

2. Credit to allow the incorrect electrical panel covers to remain in place.  Justification:  Owner 

requested.  

3. Credit for interior signage.  Justification:  Owner requested. 

4. Credit not to remove and replace MDF ceiling.  Justification:  Owner requested. 

5. Credit to remove painting of miscellaneous exposed ceilings.  Justification:  Owner requested. 

 

New ES – Dr. William H. Perry ES  Change Order #13 
Original Contract 

Amount 

Previous Approved 

Change Order Amount 

Current Change Order 

Amount 

Total Contract Amount 

to Date 

Total Project Cost to 

Date 

24,438,100.00  944,687.75  44,955.00  25,427,742.75  25,194,218.12 

 
1. Miscellaneous electrical changes.  Justification:   Owner requested. 

2. Add roller shades and vinyl film to 2nd floor conference room.  Justification:  Owner requested. 

3. Replace glass damaged by bullet.  Justification:  Found conditions. 

4. Add various electric scope modifications.  Justification:  Found conditions. 

5. Add marble threshold at shower.  Justification:  Owner requested. 

6. Relocate exit sign and patch walls.  Justification:  Found conditions. 

7. Rework PVC pipe at Cafeteria canopy.  Justification:  Owner requested. 

8. Add walkway pads at roof.  Justification:  Owner requested. 

9. Add smoke barrier in mechanical room floor.  Justification:  Owner requested. 

10. Credit for reduced cost to previously approved COR 77, add knee walls at mechanical room floor 

opening.  Justification:  Owner requested. 

 


